Middle-East Journal of Scientific Research 20 (5): 601-605, 2014
ISSN 1990-9233
© IDOSI Publications, 2014
DOI: 10.5829/idosi.mejsr.2014.20.05.201
Corresponding Author: R. Hariharan, Mechanical Engineering, Bharath University, India.
601
Friction Stir Welding Oof Dissimilar Aluminium Alloys (6061&7075)
By Using Computerized Numerical Control Machine

It has an excellent corrosion resistance to sea water and method was suggested by some research. The dimensions
also it’s easily welded joined by various commercial of the materials (6061&7075) Al plates were 100 mm x 50
methods. Since 6061 is heat treatable alloy, strength in its- mm x 6. A high carbon high chromium tool is used for
T6 condition can be reduced in the weld region. Selection ding 6061 & 7075 Al alloy having the shoulder meter of 25
of an appropriate filler alloy will depend on the desired mm. The tool had a pin height of 5.7 and a 6 mm pin
weld characteristics. diameter.
difficult task for the welding engineer. Consequently the
shown in a schematic diagram of FSW is shown in Fig. 2,
Middle-East J. Sci. Res., 20 (5): 601-605, 2014
603
Table 3: NC program for FSW of dissimilar joints2.1 Specimen of aluminium alloy
NO COMMAND DESCRIPTION
N0010 G90G94G17G71G40 Absolute positioning mode, metric unit
N0020 T02M06 Tool change number 02
N0030 S1600M03 Spindle speed on clock wise in rpm
N0040 G01X0Y0Z100F120 Linear interpolation feed rate 120mm/min
N0050 G01Z10F120 Linear interpolation feed rate 120mm/min
N0060 G01Z0F120 Linear interpolation feed rate 120mm/min
N0070 G01Z-3.5F100 Linear interpolation feed rate 100mm/min
N0080 G04F55 Dwell time is 55 sec
N0090 G01Z-5.75Y-55F120 Linear interpolation feed rate 120mm/min
N0100 G04F10 Dwell time is 10 sec
N0110 G01Z-4F80 Linear interpolation feed rate 80mm/min
N0120 G01Z10F120 Linear interpolation feed rate 120mm/min
N0130 G01Y0Z100F120 Linear interpolation feed rate 120mm/min
N0140 M05 Spindle turned off
N0150 M30 End of program
Fig. 2: The dimension of the specimen (unit in mm)
In here we are choosing welding parameter of the